opt-in is binding until the property is sold at which time the new owner shall have the opportunity to 
determine whether to opt-in. 

(e) The formula to be used for the assessment of benefits shall be as follows: 

(1) The annual special benefits assessment shall be calculated in a manner that will generate an 
amount not to exceed five million five hundred thousand dollars ($5,500,000.00). 

(2)  For each taxable property in the District, the special benefits assessment shall be calculated as 

follows: 

(A) Residential properties shall be assessed a flat fee of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) each.   

(B) All other nonresidential taxable property shall be assessed at a rate equal to the total budget